DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	210455
Document Title:	Palmdale Data Response Workshop audio recording
Description:	Cover letter notification of availability of Palmdale Energy Project (PEP) Data Response Workshop No. 2 audio recording
Filer:	Eric Veerkamp
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	2/18/2016 3:00:26 PM
Docketed Date:	2/18/2016

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



February 18, 2016

RE: Audio Recording of Palmdale Data Response Workshop No. 2

To whom it may concern,

The California Energy Commission conducted <u>Data Response and Issue Resolution</u> <u>Workshop No 2</u> for the Petition to Amend (PTA) the Energy Commission Final Decision for the Palmdale Energy Project (PEP) on Wednesday, February 17, 2016. All interested agencies and members of the public were invited to participate. The workshop began at 9:30 a.m. and ran until approximately 11:30 a.m. The following topic areas were discussed, among others.

- Air Quality and Greenhouse Gasses
- Hazardous Materials Management
- Public Health
- Soil & Water Resources
- Transmission System Engineering
- Worker Safety & Fire Protection
- Biological Resources

An audio recording of the proceedings is posted on the project website and can be found under the header, "Webex Recordings".

For any questions about this audio recording or about the Palmdale proceeding, please contact the Compliance Project Manager, Eric Veerkamp at 916-654-4611, or eric.veerkamp@energy.ca.gov.